Resolution redirecting unused Police Department funds for the emergency replacement of City Hall building reheat boiler and integration.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Common Council approved \$132,011.84 for emergency repairs to the Police Department garage reference Resolution 17-1443, and

WHEREAS, \$16,058 has been spent to date on Police Department garage emergency repairs, leaving the amount of \$115,952.94, and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse's City Hall building is in need of an emergency replacement of its reheat boiler, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a sum of \$64,278 of available funds be redirected from the Police Department emergency garage repairs (project #02710) to pay for the emergency replacement of the City Hall building's reheat boiler and to integrate said boiler into city halls control system.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department-Grounds & Buildings, City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 9, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin